an original license or the transfer of a license shall be one hundred 33 
dollars $100, which shall be retained by this state. 34 

B.  Issuance fees for original licenses shall be: 35 
1.  For an in-state producer's license,  to manufacture or produce 36 

spirituous liquor in this state, one thousand five hundred dollars $1,500. 37 
2.  Except as provided in paragraph 15 of this subsection, for an 38 

out-of-state producer's, exporter's, importer's or rectifier's license, 39 
two hundred dollars $200. 40 

3.  For a microbrewery license, three hundred dollars $300. 41 
4.  For a wholesaler's license,  to sell spirituous liquors, one 42 

thousand five hundred dollars $1,500. 43 

5.  For a government license issued in the name of a state agency, 1 
state commission, state board, county, city, town, community college or 2 
state university or the national guard, one hundred dollars $100. 3 

6.  For a bar license, which is an on-sale retailer's license to 4

[...]

liquors solely in individual portions on all passenger planes operated by 33 
the airline company, or to a boat operating in the waters of this state, 34 
to sell all spirituous liquor in individual portions or in the original 35 
containers for consumption on the boat, two hundred twenty-five dollars 36 
$225. 37 

9.  For a liquor store license, which is an off-sale retailer's 38 
license to sell all spirituous liquors, fifty dollars $50. 39 

10.  For a beer and wine store license, which is an off-sale 40 
retailer's license to sell beer and wine, fifty dollars $50.